ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>5965</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>BLANCHARD/BRISTER</u>	PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS
INTRODUCED BY: MR. LORINO	SECONDED BY: MR. DEAN
ON THE 5 DAY OF \underline{APRIL} , $\underline{2018}$	
	CT THE ROAD & DRAINAGE HN'S ROAD EXTENSION AND 4, DISTRICT 7.
updating/amending periodically to provide for corr inventories based upon the recommendation of the D	Selective Road and Drainage Inventories require ections/additions/deletions to the road and drainage epartment of Engineering, Director of Public Works, age Maintenance by Area Foreman; Act of Exchange
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY Road and Drainage Maintenance System Inventory	ORDAINS: that the St. Tammany Parish Selective is amended as follows:
1. Include John's Road Extension, approximatel	y 805 feet, located in Ward 4, District 7.
2. Include Ferrier Estate Road, approximately 4	08 feet, located in Ward 4, District 7.
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinances	s in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
	nance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall n effect without the invalid provision and to this end if to be severable.
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become	me effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUFFOLLOWING:	BMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE 2018; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE COUNCIL

	S. MICHELE BLANCHARD, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
_	PATRICIA P. BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction: MARCH 28 , 2018	
Published Adoption:, 2018	
Delivered to Parish President:, 2	018 at
Returned to Council Clerk:, 201	8 at

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Reference No.:		
Administrative Department:	Public Works	-

PURPOSE: To provide for corrections/revisions to the road and drainage inventory originally

adopted in 1984. Said changes are based upon the recommendation of the Department of Engineering, Director of Public Works, 911 Facilitator, or Certificate of Road and/or Drainage Maintenance by Area Foreman; Act of

Exchange and/or Act of Donation.

RECOMMENDATION: The Public Works Department recommends adoption.



St. Tammany Parish Government

ATISM GOVERNMENTS

Department of Public Works
P. O. Box 628
Covington, LA 70434
Phone: (985) 898-2557
Fax: (985) 875-2450
dpw@stpgov.org

CERTIFICATE OF ROAD MAINTENANCE

Date: <u>2-24-1</u> 7	· ·	
This is to certify that	,	
has been maintained by Parish forces on a periodic basis for a period of three (3) years.		
Ward:	Width:	
District:	Road Bed: Gavel	
	Length:	

Moh! Estate



Pat Brister Parish President

St. Tammany Parish Government

Department of Public Works

P. O. Box 628 Covington, LA 70434

Phone: (985) 898-2557 Fax: (985) 875-2450

dpw@stpgov.org

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

March 6, 2018

TO:

Kari King

Public Works

FROM:

Shannon Davis

Public Works

RE:

Agenda –Road maintenance

1. John's Rd. Ext. (NEW ID)- runs for 805 ft. Ward 4, District 7

2. Ferrier Estate Rd. (NEW ID)- runs for 408 ft. Ward 4, District 7

Shannon Davis

Director of Public Works

Reviewed by:

Joey Lobrano, ROW Coordinator



St. Tammany Parish Government of Public Works P. O. Box 628 Covington, LA 70434 Phone: (985) 898-2557 Fax: (985) 875-2450 dpw@stpgov.org

CERTIFICATE OF ROAD MAINTENANCE

Date: 2-24-17		
This is to certify that		
located Lacombe		
has been maintained by Parish forces on a periodic basis for a period of three (3) years.		
Ward: District:	Width:	
	*	

© 2016 Google